
Serial No. A277347

KHALIL ULLAH

NOOR ULLAH

/\)e : 7^cU/^c: BZ43391719NST04033

is the oft:AUT-2021

ASSOCIATE DEGREE IN COMMERCE

kas secured Bin

VICE-CHANCELLOR

6 September 2022

Date o

THIS DEGREE IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE TRANSCRIPT, ISSUED SEPARATELY

/ 'bauqktav c

Cevti^id that /Ito. //Ito.

'4-

kauing contficicb ike. pvasibci vcguiitcmcnts in semester

^qbal ®pett ^nih

69 % Mai'ks ani placci

----- '
Controller of examinations

Result declared on:

Issue: 2 June 2023



Rs.1000

HIHIMMHl'
2922185

HIGHER EDUCATION COMI 
PAKISTAN

IHecJ

/%

1

sS
I

l e ia

15 r4
I .s' !£>

1 7 JUL 2023
Higher Education Commission 

Regional Centre. Peshawar 
(Government Qt PaMstanj ..

1

s^olr



. 1090846Serial No
ALLAMA IQBAL OPEN UNIVERSITY, ISLAMABAD

TRANSCRIPT

Address VILLAGE SINPORA .. KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

MATTA
SWAT

ASSOCIATE DEGREE IN COMMERCE

Credits Title of CoursesSemester

Total Marks/Obtained I 14452100Total Credits 66

BPercentage/GradeResult Declared on Sep 6, 2022

Oct 28, 2022Date of Issue

Disclaimer:

BMC No.
Name
Father's Name

Registration No.
Enrollment Semester
Final Semester

001268634-100
KHALIL ULLAH
NOOR ULLAH

19NST04033
AUT-2019
AUT-202I T**

AUT-2019
AUT-2019
AUT-2019
AUT-2019

0402 
0438 
0463 
1429 
0456 
1413 
1414 
1416 
1424 
1428 
1430 
0460 
0462 
0481 
1427 
0444 
1415

222
3

ISLAMIAT_____________________________
PAKISTAN STUDIES__________________________
COMPULSORY ENGLISH-1____________________
BASICS OF INFORMATION & COMMUNICATION 

TECHNOLOGY________________________________
ECONOMICS_________________________________
PRINCIPLES OF ACCOUNTING_________________
FUNDAMENTALS OF BUSINESS_______________
BUSINESS MATHEMATICS____________________
BUSINESS TAXATION________________________
FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING____________________
FUNDAMENTALS OF MONEY AND BANKING
BUSINESS COMMUNICATION_________________
COMPULSORY ENGLISH-11____________________
COMMERCIAL GEOGRAPHY__________________
BUSINESS STATISTICS________________________
MERCANTILE LAW___________________________
COST ACCOUNTING__________________________
AUDITING___________________________________
PRINCIPLES OF MANAGEMEN T_______________
ADVANCE ACCOUNTING_____________________
INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS FINANCE

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

SPR-2020 
SPR-2020 
SPR-2020 
SPR-2020 
AUT-2020 
AUT-2020 
AUT-2020 
AUT-2020 
AUT-2020 
AUT-2020 
AUT-2020 
SPR-202I 
SPR-2021 
SPR-2021 
SPR-2021 
AUT-2021 
AUT-2021

Course 
Code 
0416 
0417 
1423 
1431

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
3

Obtained
71
72
71
74

_______ Marks
Maximum

100
100
100
100

60
66
66
67
72
70
68
68
71
66
62
65
62
68
79
80
63

Tehiil
District

has successfully completed
with Group/Major/Specialization
The detail of passed courses is as under:

Controller of Examinations
This result card/transcript is issued provisionally, errors and omissions excepted, as a notice only. Any entry appearing in this card does not itself confer 
any right or privilege on a candidate for the grant of ccrtificate/degrce/diploma, which will be issued under the rules/regulations on the basis of the 
original record of the university student.

69 /



s found

er rules/

For those students who were enrolled under grading schenie.

Grade

☆

■R

Rs.1000

17 JUL 2023

dWVJ-S 
NOUV1S311V

illliillllllllll
2922186

(%)
66

68
69
70
71
72
73

80% and above 
70% to 79% 
60% to 69% 
50% to 59% 
40% to 49%__
Below 40%

AIOU Grading Scheme ☆
A+ Grade
A Grade__
B Grade 
C Grade 
D Grade 
Fail

A 
¥ c 
F

Grade Point Average
____ (GPA)_____

4_______
__ ____ 3_______
_______2_______

0 ~

Marks 
(%) 

_74__ 
75 

^76 
77 
78 ' 

~ 79 
80-100

Marks 
(%) 

__50__ 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57

Grade Point 
Average 
2.00 
2.07 
2.13 ~ 
2.20 
2.27_
2.34 
2.40 
2.47

Grade Point Marks 
Average 

2.54 
2.60 
2.67 
2.74 
2.80 
2.87 ~ 
2.94 ~ 
3.01

GPAjScheme^ 
Grade Point 

Average 
3.07 
3.14 
3.21 
3.27 
3.34 ~ 
3.41' 
3.47 
3.54

Marks 
Obtained 
80-100%~ 
65-79%

_ 50-64% 
Below 50%

☆ For those students who were enrolled under GPA/CGPA s jeme.

AIOU GPA/'
Marks

(%)
58
59

~ 60
61
62

~ 63
64
65

____ 1 jm Nabi
Attestation Officer

tai
Affairs,

PEW52765f

Disclaimer
If at any stage from admission to issuance of Certificate/Diplom pegree, 
the information given by the candidate in the admission form 
wrong or false/fakc/tcmpcrcd on Certificate/Diploma/Degree a' iched at 
the time of first admission in the programme, the University ha| the right 
to cancel his/her admission, and Certificate/Diploma/Degree as 
regulations of the University.

G -side Point 
Average 
13.61 
'3.68 

'13.74 
■"3.8I_ 
7 3.88 

3.94 ’ 
“4.00

■/ ° (

HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSK 
PAKISTAN

Hiqher Education Commission 
Regional Centre. Peshawar 
(Govenimciit of Pakistan)

/ Glliula
Attestat 

fl 
d

(Transcript) jAy

t (f* I U -f d 4 5




