Allama Ighal Open University Islamahad-Hakistan



Serial No. A277347

Certified that Mr. / Ms.

KHALIL ULLAH

Son / Daughter of NOOR ULLAH

Registration No: 19NST04033

Roll No: BZ433917

having completed the prescribed requirements in semester

AUT-2021

is awarded the degree of:

ASSOCIATE DEGREE IN COMMERCE

He/She has secured 69 % marks and placed in B

grade.

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Result declared on:

6 September 2022

Date of Issue: 2 June 2023



ICE-CHANCELLOR



ALLAMA IQBAL OPEN UNIVERSITY, ISLAMABAD



TRANSCRIPT

DMC No.

001268634-100

Registration No.

19NST04033

Name

KHALIL ULLAH

Enrollment Semester

AUT-2019

Father's Name

NOOR ULLAH

Final Semester

AUT-2021

Address

VILLAGE SINPORA .. KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

Tehsil

MATTA

District SWAT

ASSOCIATE DEGREE IN COMMERCE

with Group/Major/Specialization

has successfully completed The detail of passed courses is as under:

Semester C	Course	Credits	Title of Courses	Marks		
Code		CNIT		Maximum	Obtained	
AUT-2019	0416	3	ISLAMIAT	100	71	
AUT-2019	0417	3	PAKISTAN STUDIES	100	72	
AUT-2019	1423	3	COMPULSORY ENGLISH-I	100	71	
AUT-2019	1431	3	BASICS OF INFORMATION & COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY	100	74	
SPR-2020	0402	6	ECONOMICS	100	60	
SPR-2020	0438	3	PRINCIPLES OF ACCOUNTING	100	66	
SPR-2020	0463	3	FUNDAMENTALS OF BUSINESS	100	66	
SPR-2020	1429	3	BUSINESS MATHEMATICS	100	67	
AUΤ-2020	0456	3	BUSINESS TAXATION	100	72	
AUT-2020	1413	3	FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING	100	70	
AUT-2020	1414	3	FUNDAMENTALS OF MONEY AND BANKING	100	68	
AUT-2020	1416	3	BUSINESS COMMUNICATION	100	68	
AUT-2020	1424	3	COMPULSORY ENGLISH-II	100	71	
AUT-2020	1428	3	COMMERCIAL GEOGRAPHY	100	66	
AUT-2020	1430	3	BUSINESS STATISTICS		66	
SPR-2021	0460	3	MERCANTILE LAW		65	
SPR-2021	0462	3	COST ACCOUNTING	100	62	
SPR-2021	0481	3	AUDITING		68	
SPR-2021	1427	3	PRINCIPLES OF MANAGEMENT 100		79	
AUΤ-2021	0444	3	ADVANCE ACCOUNTING	100	80	
AUT-2021	1415	3	INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS FINANCE 100 63			

Total Credits

66

Total Marks/Obtained

2100

1445

B

Result Declared on

Sep 6, 2022

Percentage/Grade

69

Date of Issue

Oct 28, 2022



Disclaimer

If at any stage from admission to issuance of Certificate/Diploma/Degree, the information given by the candidate in the admission form is found wrong or false/fake/tempered on Certificate/Diploma/Degree attached at the time of first admission in the programme, the University has the right to cancel his/her admission, and Certificate/Diploma/Degree as per rules/regulations of the University.

AIOU Grading Scheme 🌣

	9
80% and above	A+ Grade
70% to 79%	A Grade
60% to 69%	B Grade
50% to 59%	C Grade
40% to 49%	D Grade
Below 40%	Fail

For those students who were enrolled under grading scheme.

Ministry of Foreig

PEW52765f

ar code password 47075



						- 1		
Marks (%)	Grade Point Average	Marks (%)	Grade Point Average	Marks (%)	Grade Point Average	Marks (%)		ade Point Average
50	2.00	58	2.54	66	3.07	74		3.61
51	2.07	59	2.60	67	3.14	75		3.68
52	2.13	60	2.67	68	3.21	76		3.74
53	2.20	61	2.74	69	3.27	77		3.81
54	2.27	62	2.80	70	3.34	78		3.88
55	2.34	63	2.87	71	3.41	79		3.94
56	2.40	64	2.94	72	3.47	80-100		4.00
57	2.47	65	3.01	73	3 5/1		Marie II	

Marks Obtained	Grade	Grade Point Average (GPA)
80-100%	A	4
65-79%	В	3
50-64%	С	2
Below 50%	F	0

For those students who were enrolled under GPA/CGPA scheme.



اصل سر شیفکیٹ / ڈیلومہ / ڈگری کے حصول کے لیے در خواست بمعہ تصدیق شدہ اسناد جمع کروانالازم ہے۔ ﷺ ٹرانسکر پٹ (Transcript) میں پائی جانے والی غلطی کی تقییج

کے لیے 45 دن کے دوران شعبہ امتخانات سے رابطہ فرمائیں۔

Rs.1000

AMATS



HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION PAKISTAN



Ghulam Nabi Attestation Officer

Higher Education Commission Regional Centre, Peshawar (Government of Pakistan)



